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2246.  SHRI FEROZE VARUN GANDHI:  

 Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री) be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether the Government has any plans of establishing more Indian Institutes of Plantation 

 Management (IIPM) across the Country; 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; and 

(c)  whether the State Government of Uttar Pradesh has made nay representations for the establishment 

 of an IIPM in the State and if so, the status of the request thereof? 

 

ANSWER 
 

okf.kT; ,oa m|ksx ea=ky; esa jkT; ea=h ¼Jherh vuqfiz;k iVsy½  

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL) 

 

(a) & (b):   Sir, presently, no such proposal is under consideration.   

 

(c):     No such representation has been received in this Department from the State Government of Uttar 

Pradesh. 

 

***** 

 


